



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
☒ FBC Judge
☒ FBC Purchasing
☒ Contractor
☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Madden Road (17416)

CONTRACTOR:

AAA Asphalt Paving
10526 TANNER RD

The contract is changed as follows:

Delineators at Headwall

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2

DATE 07/07/2023

PROJECT NUMBER 17416

BID NUMBER B22-035

CONTRACT DATE 04/26/2022

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 213147

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 1,641,312.30

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 55,534.85

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 1,696,847.15The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☒ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ -674,246.03

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 1,022,601.12The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by 79 DaysThe Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to 06/17/2023

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:


 (Signature)

DATE: 1.9.2024



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17416	Report Run Date	12/27/2023
Project Name	Madden Road (17416)	Change Order Date	07/07/2023
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	1,641,312.30
Contractor	AAA Asphalt Paving	Current Contract Amount	1,696,847.15
Change Order Number	2	Net Change This Order	-674,246.03
Short Description	Delineators at Headwall	Contract Amount After Change	1,022,601.12

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	53	Delineators	LS	1.0000	612.95	612.95
	2	Preparing Right of Way	STA	-30.2000	2,100.00	-63,420.00
	3	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	-2.5000	2,000.00	-5,000.00
	4	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	CY	-5424.0100	17.00	-92,208.17
	5	Remove And Dispose Of Existing Concrete Or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	100.0000	40.00	4,000.00
	6	Remove Existing Roadway Sign	EA	-5.0000	250.00	-1,250.00
	7	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and base Material	SY	-1163.9800	4.00	-4,655.92
	8	Lime Treatment (6" Depth)	SY	-2226.0000	5.50	-12,243.00
	9	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	-31.0000	225.00	-6,975.00
	10	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (3" Depth)	TON	-2422.5800	35.00	-84,790.30
	11	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base)	TON	-901.0000	95.00	-85,595.00
	12	Cement	TON	-346.6500	225.00	-77,996.25
	13	Cement Trt (Mx Exst Mtl & NW BS) (10")	SY	-6006.1400	7.50	-45,046.05
	15	Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (2in) (Overlay Surface Course)(Includes Driveways)	TON	-618.9800	108.00	-66,849.84
	16	Conc Pav (Joint Reinf)(Fast Trk) (13")	SY	-10.3200	165.00	-1,702.80
	17	ADA Ramp - Type 7	EA	-2.0000	2,850.00	-5,700.00
	18	Cement Stabilize backfill for RCP and Box Culvert Installation	CY	-89.0000	120.00	-10,680.00
	19	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class IV, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	-33.0000	125.00	-4,125.00
	20	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	2.0000	120.00	240.00
	21	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48")	LF	-4.0000	400.00	-1,600.00
	22	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	-4.0000	600.00	-2,400.00
	23	Connect To Existing Storm Sewer With Concrete Collar	EA	-3.0000	1,500.00	-4,500.00
	25	Parallel Headwall	EA	-2.0000	12,000.00	-24,000.00
	28	SET (Type II) (48") (RCP) (3:1) (C)	EA	-1.0000	4,500.00	-4,500.00
	29	SET (Type II) (54") (RCP) (3:1) (C)	EA	-1.0000	6,000.00	-6,000.00
	32	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5 in)	SY	-573.8900	65.00	-37,302.85



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	33	Flowable Fill	CY	1.5000	500.00	750.00
	34	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MONTHS	1.5000	3,500.00	5,250.00
	35	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	-6.0000	650.00	-3,900.00
	36	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-5069.0000	0.80	-4,055.20
	37	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-6090.0000	0.80	-4,872.00
	39	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-147.0000	4.80	-705.60
	40	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-53.0000	9.50	-503.50
	41	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	2.5000	9.50	23.75
	44	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	-134.0000	6.50	-871.00
	45	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	-0.9000	2,100.00	-1,890.00
	46	Reinforced filter fabric Barrier	LF	-336.5000	2.50	-841.25
	47	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. bid of \$6,000)	MONTHS	1.5000	6,000.00	9,000.00
	48	Off Duty Uniformed Officer as Directed by Engineer (Min Bid \$40.00/HR)	HRS	-16.0000	40.00	-640.00
	52	Borrow Material For Ditch Regrading	CY	-1084.0000	18.50	-20,054.00
	14	Prime Coat/ Sealer (0.3 GAL/SY)	GAL	-3625.0000	2.00	-7,250.00
	Container Total					-674,246.03
	Grand Total					-674,246.03

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.

AAA Asphalt Paving Inc
Pinehurst, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2023-1105640

Date Filed:
12/19/2023

Date Acknowledged:
01/09/2024

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.

Fort Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17416
Change Order 2 - Madden Rd

4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applicable)	
			Controlling	Intermediary
	HOFFMAN, Michael	Pinehurst, TX United States	X	

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

☐

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is _____, and my date of birth is _____.

My address is _____, _____, _____, _____, _____.
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in _____ County, State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____.
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)